

## OFFICE OF Tammy Jones Levy County Supervisor of Elections

421 South Court Street Bronson, Fl. 32621 www.votelevy.com



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE www.votele

352-486-5163

06/04/2018

tammy@votelevy.com

Phone: 352-486-5163 Fax: 352-486-5146

E-mail: tammy@votelevy.com

Contact: Tammy Jones

www.votelevy.com

## Elections Supervisor Sworn In as President Elect of the Florida State Association of Supervisors of Elections

Tammy Jones, Levy County Supervisor of Elections, was sworn in as President Elect of the Florida State Association of Supervisors of Elections by Secretary of State, Ken Detzner. The swearing-in ceremony took place during the association's conference on Wednesday, May 23rd in Fort Lauderdale, Florida.

The Florida State Association of Supervisors of Elections is made up of supervisors of elections from all sixty-seven counties in the State of Florida.

Jones was elected by her fellow peers to represent the association as their President Elect for one year. As part of her duties, Jones will assist the president with duties relating to the association.

Jones has made it her goal to be an active participant with the Florida State Association of Supervisors of Elections. "I consider it a great honor and privilege to serve as the Association's President Elect, and to also represent Levy County." said Jones.